1/0

APN: 1420-18-114-005

After Recording, Mail to:

Mike Rahn 17273 Table Mt. Rd. Jamestown, CA 95327

Mail Tax Statements to:

Same as above

Doc Number: **0833396**

11/05/2013 02:32 PM OFFICIAL RECORDS Requested By

MICHAEL RAHN

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Bk: 1113 Pg: 1240

: 1240 RPT

Deputy gb

Fee: \$ 16.00

The undersigned affirms that this document <u>does</u> contain the social security number of any person. (NRS 239B.030).

DEATH OF GRANTOR AFFIDAVIT

MICHAEL G. RAHN, being duly sworn, deposes and says that Esther Lydia Guillemin, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person as ESTHER L. GUILLEMIN named as the grantor in the deed recorded on November 4, 2011, in Book 1111, at page 1245, document number 0792155, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following legal property:

Lot 36, in Block D, as set forth on Final Map No. 1011-2C entitled VALLEY VISTA ESTATES 2, PHASE 2C, filed for record on the office of the Douglas County Recorder on September 21, 2001, Book 901, Page 4969, Document No. 523258, Official Records. APN 1420-18-114-005.

Per NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded at Document No.0547509 on July 19, 2002, in Book 0702, Page 05800 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada

Michael G. Rahn is one of the grantees to whom the real property is conveyed upon the death of the grantor Esther L. Guillemin or is the authorized representative of the grantee or at least one of the grantees.

Dated November 5, 2013

MICHAEL G. RAHN

G. Rahn

BK · 1113 PG : 1241 11/5/2013

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEVADA)		
	: ss.		
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)		

On November 5, 2013 before me, Karen L. Winters, Notary Public, personally appeared MICHAEL G. RAHN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacities, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Seal

NOTARY PUBLIC

KAREN L. WINTERS
Notary Public
STATE OF NEVADA
No.90-1742-5 Exp.1/30/14

STATE OF CALDED ROLLA

ECERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

OFFICE OF ASSESSOR - RECORDER

COUNTY OF TUOLUMNE

SONORA, CALIFORNIA

, - 	STATE PLE MENSEN	CERTIF	ICATE OF DEATH OUT DE CALLED AND DESCRIPTIONS OF THE PROPERTY OF ANY PARKETS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARKETS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARKETS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARKETS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARKETS OF THE P		3201355000455		
<u>"</u> "	ESTHER	LYDIA	1314	JILLEMIN :			
PERSONAL DAT	ANA ALSO INIOMN AS -INCLUDE IN ANA FIRST, MODULE L	US 1)	02/01/1926	87 S ASE YOU. 1	CHO HOME N	25 . 6 56 s Bares	
			X NO UNK WIDOWE			0934 ·	
EDENT	HS GRADUATE: YES:	SANCAGROWSHIER CH. III	X No CAUCASI		lated (see Wertsheet on bath)		
	SECRETARY		RRECTIONS	cery store, road corretionation, e		21	
USUAL	20 DECEMBRY'S RESIDENCE SHOOL AND				7.0	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
	zi,gry JÁMESTOWN	TUOLUMNE	# 2500€ 95327		A STATE FORE ON COUNTRY	' en jake j	
DIF 24.	MIKE RAIN, SON 17273 TABLE MOUNTAIN ROAD JAMESTOWN, CA 95327						
Sandi.	28. HUME OF SLEEPINGS SPOUSE/SPOP (FREST)	29 MODLE	30. LAST (BE				
Ershop	MILLIAM (JOE	MOTLE	# 5 # 60.		N ii j	
SPOUR	N. PAMEOR MOTHER POPENT FIRST	MAE:	GUMM	MUNNE ALL	11 11 11 11	BHEHSTATE	
201	08/19/2013 🗧 🚟 🗀 17273 TAE	LOW-DATION RESIDENCI	OF MIKE RAHN D. JAMESTOWN, CA	95327	الريقيل الوينيا ا		
A DING	AL TIPE OF DEPOSITIONS VI.		EMBALMED		44 DC6	SE POLICIER	
391	TRIDENT SOCIETY	1909	MUMBER ME BOHATURE OF LOCAL P	ĺο˙ 🚺 🚉	10/0	3/2013	
PLUCE OF	MEADOW VIEW MANOR		N2 F HOSPIDE SE	OF ONE ISSUE OF THE PROPERTY O	HOTHWAY HOSPITAL SPECIEV ON HE HE	CONTRACT CON	
	TUOLUMNE 19227 SC	OUTH COURT	D (Stree) and manipus or increasing		SONORA	r I.i. s	
•• 0	MARÉNAS CAUSE AS END STAGE DEM	richter, anest, or werbeille foreienen wer	that greatly caused death, SONIOT man out proving the attribute, OO NOT ACCEPTAN		(Description (Pilot) YE	EACHTED TO COOPER S	
TEN TEN	Final cleans of condition matching in quality (5)			Transv AT 19	MOS //	Y POPOPOPOR	
	Securetally (iii dondhors, if ey, leading to cause on Line A Erfair IEEE/REPRYC	Marie Vana			:1	PAY HERFORMEDT	
100	CAUSE promotes or injury that this late the arrests CO manufact in the late is the country of manufact in the country	<u> </u>			": <u> </u>	DETERMINISCUSES	
9	112 OTHER SOMME HT CONDITIONS CONTINUENTED TO	DEATH BUT NOT PRESULTING IN THE C	NOTALISMO CAUSE ON EN 19 107	AND THE			
• • • •	ITS WAS GREEN YOU PERFORMED FOR ANY DONOTION ON NO.	NITEN को देन ११ टी से क्ला की कार की	Operation and design			EGNETHEASTYEAR	
÷ č	114 DERTOY THAT TO THE REST OF MY SHOWLEDGE DEATH GOOD AT THE HOUR, DIDE, MID PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED	PRED 115 SOMETIME AND INTER		n 56	116 LIGENSE NUMBER 197.0		
HTSICAL HTPICAL	Occupant Arterdad State Decision Law State No.	THE THEATENCHED PHYSIC	COLN RERSONIUS N	MATTHEW			
- 5	05/01/2013 07/16/2013 101/16/2013 1	UR DATE AND PLACE BOATED FROM THE C	Gours not be	RED AT WORK?	121 HANTY DATE minustrass	122 HOLH EX Hours	
	123 PL-CE OF SILUFTY GLE POWER CONSTRUCTION SEE WOOD		or,	,			
	324. DESCRICE HOW HARRY OCCURRED (Everts welch in	eutled in injury)				÷ ;;	
COMOMEN'S	175, LOCATION OF GLASHY (Street and rumber, of biomism	and only area sign		7			
	1795 SIGNATURE OF CONCRETA / DEPUTY CONCRETA	/ !!		NAS, TITLE OF CORONER/			
	ATE A BI C.		11 (E) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C	mign tink	PAX AUTHE	GENERIS TRACT	
San San San		1	Q10001002×3446			3 ²⁰ 2 3	

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the Tuolumne County Assessor-Recorder.



DATE ISSUED 10 / 0 3 / 20 1

This copy is not valid unless prepared on an engraved border, displaying the date, seal and signature of the Assessor-Recorder



NY ALTERATION OF ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE